Features Dimensions
1
DC-DC
converters
Applications
Models & ratings
Notes:
1. �Logic compatibility: Module On = Open circuit, Module Off = <0.8VDC

over voltage.
Baseplate
cooled75W
ICH75 series
Model number(2,5) Input voltage Output voltage Output current
Input current(4)
Efficiency
No load Full load
ICH7512S3V3
9-18VDC
(12V nominal)
3.3VDC 15.00A
50mA
5290mA 78%
ICH7512S05 5.0VDC 15.00A 7715mA 81%
ICH7512S12 12.0VDC 6.25A 7440mA 84%
ICH7512S15 15.0VDC 5.00A 7440mA 84%
ICH7512S24 24.0VDC 3.13A 7440mA 84%
ICH7524S3V3
18-36VDC
(24V nominal)
3.3VDC 15.00A
50mA
2610mA 79%
ICH7524S05 5.0VDC 15.00A 3810mA 82%
ICH7524S12 12.0VDC 6.25A 3675mA 85%
ICH7524S15 15.0VDC 5.00A 3675mA 85%
ICH7524S24 24.0VDC 3.13A 3640mA 86%
Continued on page 2
�
Industrial
printing

capacitor across output.
4. �Input current specified at 24V for 18-36 & 9-36VDC and 48V for 36-75 &
18-75VDC models.
5. For dual output models available, contact sales.
Model number(2,5) Input voltage Output voltage Output current
Input current(4)
Efficiency
No load Full load
ICH7548S3V3
36-75VDC
(48V nominal)
3.3VDC 15.00A
50mA
1305mA 79%
ICH7548S05 5.0VDC 15.00A 1883mA 83%
ICH7548S12 12.0VDC 6.25A 1838mA 85%
ICH7548S15 15.0VDC 5.00A 1838mA 85%
ICH7548S24 24.0VDC 3.13A 1820mA 86%
ICH7524WS3V3
9-36VDC
(24V nominal)
3.3VDC 15.00A
50mA
2611mA 79%
ICH7524WS05 5.0VDC 15.00A 3811mA 82%
ICH7524WS12 12.0VDC 6.25A 3765mA 83%
ICH7524WS15 15.0VDC 5.00A 3720mA 84%
ICH7524WS24 24.0VDC 3.13A 3720mA 84%
ICH7548WS3V3
18-75VDC
(48V nominal)
3.3VDC 15.00A
50mA
1289mA 80%
ICH7548WS05 5.0VDC 15.00A 1883mA 83%
ICH7548WS12 12.0VDC 6.25A 1860mA 84%
ICH7548WS15 15.0VDC 5.00A 1838mA 85%
ICH7548WS24 24.0VDC 3.13A 1835mA 85%
ICH7548WS48 48.0VDC 1.56A 1860mA 84%
�
3
DC-DC
converters